BOARD OF TRUSTEES CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

POLICY No. 521 STUDENTS

CARE OF SCHOOL PROPERTY

The Board believes that the schools should help students learn to respect property and develop feelings of pride in community institutions. The Board charges each student in the school of this District with responsibility for the proper care of school property and the school supplies and equipment entrusted to their use.

In accordance with law, students who cause damage to school property shall be subject to disciplinary measures, and their parents shall be financially liable for such damage. The Board also authorizes the imposition of fines for the loss, damage, or defacement of textbooks.

The Board may report to the appropriate juvenile authorities any student whose damage of school property has been serious or chronic in nature.

Reference: NRS 393.1/0 Adopted: August 29, 1979 Reviewed: December 14, 2010

Revised: October 9, 2012 - Title Change